SEC. 4. This act shall be in force from and after its passage, for the period of six months.

Approved, February 19, 1863.

CHAPTER XVIII.

An Act to Attach the Counties of Cottonwood and Murray to the County of Brown, for Judicial Purposes.

- SECTION 1. Cottonwood and Murray counties attached to Brown county for judicial purposes.
 - Repeal of acts inconsistent with this act.
 When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The counties of Cottonwood and Murray are hereby attached to the county of Brown, for judicial purposes; and all judicial officers of said county of Brown shall have and exercise full jurisdiction, power, and authority over, and act in and for said counties of Cottonwood and Murray, as if the same were a part of

said county of Brown.

Repeal of Incon- this act, are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, January 21, 1863.